

S.C 183/2022

Present : Sutanuka Nag
Sessions Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB01248

Order No 02 dated 28.11.2022

Today stands fixed for production of accused persons.

All nine (09) accused persons namely Sankar Mandal, Babulal Saren @ Lulu, Malay Karmakar, Mahendra Hansda @ Thapa @ Sagen, Bablu Duley, Bahadur Mandi @ Basu, Sardiyen Murmu, Suklal Saren @ Sagen and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from Correctional Home.

The accused persons namely Sankar Mandal, Babulal Saren @ Lulu, Mahendra Hansda @ Thapa and Bablu Duley submitted that they have no defense counsel and pray for defense counsel on free of cost.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Secretary D.L.S.A Jhargram is directed to appoint an Advocate for the accused persons namely Sankar Mandal, Babulal Saren @ Lulu, Mahendra Hansda @ Thapa and Bablu Duley in this case to defend them.

Bail petitions for the accused persons namely Malay Karmakar, Sardiyen Murmu, Suklal Saren, Thakudas Hansda and Bahadur Mandi @ Basu filed today. Copy served.

Fix : 02.12.2022 for hearing of bail petitions.

05.01.2023 for production of accused persons and further order.

Call for C.d.

Let copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary D.L.S.A Jhargram for information and necessary action.

Sessions Judge
Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB01248