

Order No 03 dated 14.03.2023

Today stands fixed for production and evidence.

All nine (09) accused persons namely Sankar Mandal, Babulal Saren @ Lulu, Malay Karmakar, Mahendra Hansda @ Thapa @ Sagen, Bablu Duley, Bahadur Mandi @ Basu, Sardiyen Murmu, Suklal Saren @ Sagen and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Shibshankar Rana is present by filing hazira.

Witness Shibshankar Rana is examined as P.W 1 in part and deferred.

Some documents are marked as Exbt. P-1/P.W1, Exbt. P-1/1/P.W 1 (Collectively), Exbt. P-2/P.W1, Exbt. P-3/P.W 1, Exbt. P-4/P.W1, Exbt. P-5/P.W 1 and P-6/P.W1.

Fix : 15.03.2023 for production and further evidence of P.W-1.

Sessions Judge
Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB01248