

S.T. No. 04 (01) 2023
(Reg. No.- 183/2022)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

1. Order No. 20 dated 22.02.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.Ws.

All the nine (09) accused persons namely Bahadur Mandi, Sankar Mondal, Bablu Dubey, Mahendra Hansda, Malay Karmakar, Suklal Soren, Babulal Soren @ Lalu, Sardiya Murmu and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Sujit Chakraborty appointed by D.L.S.A., Jhargram files hazira on behalf of the accused persons, namely, Sardiyan Murmu, Suklal Saren and Thakurdas Hansda.

Ld. Special P.P. present with two witnesses namely, Pintu Mahata and Joydeb Koti. They are examined, cross-examined in full as P.W. 7 and P.W. 8 respectively and then discharged.

During examination, signature of P.W. 7 on the seizure list; Six letters, label, another seizure list; another label; another seizure list ; Six letters; another label are marked as Exhibit-P-7/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-8(series)/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-9/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-10/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-11/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-12/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-13/P.W.7, Exhibit-P-14/P.W.7 respectively.. The currency amounting to Rs. 480/- is marked as M.O.1 (Collectively).

During examination of P.W. 8, the signature of P.W. 8 on the seizure list dated 26.07.2022, on the five letters; on the label; on the another seizure list; on the another label; one another seizure list dated 29.07.2022 and on another label are marked as Exhibit P-15/P.W.8, P-16(series/P.W.8), Exhibit P-17/P.W.8, Exhibit P-18/P.W.8, Exhibit P-19/P.W.8, Exhibit P-20/P.W.8, Exhibit P-21/P.W.8 respectively.

The currency notes amounting Rs. 430/-; amounting Rs . 650/- and amounting Rs. 520/- are marked as M.O. 2, M.O.3 and M.O. 4 respectively.

To date **(23.02.2024)** for production of accused persons and evidence of C.S.Ws.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge,
Jhargram