

S.T. No. 04 (01) 2023
(Reg. No.- 183/2022)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 29 dated 24.06.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.Ws.

All the nine accused persons namely, Bahadur Mandi, Sankar Mondal, Malay Karmakar, Babulal Soren @ Lulu, Sardiyen Murmu, Bablu Duley, Suklal Soren, Mahendra Hansda and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. Special P.P., Jhargram, present with one witness namely, (CSW-22) SDPO Uttam Garain. He is examined, cross-examined in full as P.W. 14 and then discharged.

During examination, One improvised revolver with 6th chambers, One single barrel fire arm broken in back side, one blue and black colour Hero Honda Hf Delux Bike bearing No. WB50/7995, One rubber stamp written as Maobadi In-charge, Salt Lake Kolkata, White gray colour Hero Honda Suoer Splendor bike bearing No. R-No.- WB-50D/8221, One round shaped rubber stamp written as Maobadi In-charge, Salt Lake Kolkata having National Emblem in the centre, , Four 'Maoist' threat letter, Two threat postar , Similar two threat postar are marked as M.O. 5, M.O-6, M.O.-7, M.O-8, M.O.-9, M.O.-10, M.O.-11, M.O-12, M.O.-13, M.O.- 14 respectively.

The certified copy of the opinion of Arms Expert the original which was produced and marked in Binpur P.S. Case No. 44/2022 is marked as Exbt.-P-31/P.W.14. Three signatures of P.W. 14 on the seizure list dated 10.08.2022 and one signature on the seizure list dated 26.08.22 is marked as Exbt. P-32 (series)/P.W.-14 and Exbt- P-33/P.W.14 respectively.

Let a schedule be fixed for the evidence of the witnesses.

Fix 29.07.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws.

30.07.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws.

31.07.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws.

01.08.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge,
Jhargram

