

S.Tr. 4(1)2023 (R-183-2022)

CNR No. WB WM06-001105-2022

Ref: Jamboni P.S. Case No. 69/2022 dated 01.07.2022

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 53
01.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and **hearing of argument.**
2. All the eight accused persons, namely, Sankar Mondal, Malay Karmakar, Babulal Soren @ Lulu, Sardiyan Murmu, Bablu Duley, Suklal Soren, Bahadur Mandi and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from J/C through VC. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 06.11.2025.
3. Both Ld. Spl. P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present in the court.
4. Record is taken up for hearing of the argument.
5. Heard argument of Ld. Advocate for the prosecution in full and Ld. Advocate for the defence in part.
6. Fixing 06.11.2025 for production and further argument.
7. At this stage, one of the accused persons namely, Suklal Soren submits on V.C. that he has been suffering from abdominal pain, chest pain and breathing problem. As such, the Superintendent of Jhargram Special Correctional Home is directed to take necessary step for his medical treatment at the earliest.
8. Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Jhargram Special Correctional Home.

Dict. & Cort.

Sd/

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Jhargram

No.

Date:

Copy of order forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home, Jhargram

sessions Judge, Jhargram