

S.Tr. 4(1)2023 (R-183-2022)

CNR No. WB WM06-001105-2022

Ref: Jamboni P.S. Case No. 69/2022 dated 01.07.2022

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 58
09.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and hearing of argument.
2. All the eight accused persons, namely, Sankar Mondal, Malay Karmakar, Babulal Soren @ Lulu, Sardiyen Murmu, Bablu Duley, Suklal Soren, Bahadur Mandi and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from J/C through VC. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 02.06.2026.
3. Ld. Spl. P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present in the court.
4. One application has been filed on behalf of the accused persons through Ld. Advocate praying adjournment on the ground mentioned therein. Copy served. Heard Ld. Advocates. Considered. Hence, it is adjourned for this day.
5. Fixing 02.06.2026 for production and further hearing of argument of behalf of the accused persons.

Dict. & Cort.

Sd/

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sessions Judge, Jhargram